1 New Construction Vacuum Duct and Wall Inlet Valve Installation
Valve Brackets for Wall Inlet Valves
1 Locate the first valve bracket at a point the farthest
distance from the power unit. From this location,
select additional valve locations. Each location should
allow vacuuming in all corners of the room with a 30’
hose. Remember walls and furniture can shorten the
distance serviced by a valve in some areas, so be sure

TYPE
HOME
SQUARE
FOOTAGE
MAXIMUM
DUCT
LENGTH
DEBRIS
CAPACITY
AIR
WATTS
WATER
LIFT
AIR
FLOW
AVR3000 120 VAC 13.5 AMPS 20 AMP TYPE 1 3000 150 FEET 6 GALLONS 537 PEAK 123” 118 CFM
AVR7500 120 VAC 13.5 AMPS 20 AMP TYPE 1 7500 200 FEET 6 GALLONS 551 PEAK 131” 118 CFM
AVR12000 120 VAC 13.5 AMPS 20 AMP TYPE 1 12000 350 FEET 6 GALLONS 570 PEAK 127” 122 CFM
AVR24000 240 VAC 7 AMPS 15 AMP TYPE 2 12000 500 FEET 6 GALLONS 627 PEAK 137” 124 CFM
AVP3000 120 VAC 13.5 AMPS 20 AMP TYPE 1 3000 150 FEET 5.2 GALLONS 537 PEAK 123” 118 CFM
AVP7500 120 VAC 13.5 AMPS 20 AMP TYPE 1 7500 200 FEET 5.2 GALLONS 551 PEAK 131” 118 CFM
AVP12000 120 VAC 13.5 AMPS 20 AMP TYPE 1 12000 350 FEET 5.2 GALLONS 570 PEAK 127” 122 CFM
AVP24000 240 VAC 7 AMPS 15 AMP TYPE 2 12000 500 FEET 5.2 GALLONS 627 PEAK 137” 124 CFM
 CAUTION
All circuit breakers must be SEPARATE and DEDICATED
as with any other major appliance. The electrical outlets
MUST match the plug WITHOUT USE OF ADAPTERS